
E.—l.
The total number of pupils on the rolls in the last term or quarter of the year

was 2,528 boys and 1,742 girls, as against 2,467 boys and 1,593 girls at the end of
1905.

Table K1.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at Secondary Schools.

The balance sheet (Table K2) shows that the finances of the Boards generally are
on a sound basis. Except in the matter of buildings, on which there is a large
increase of expenditure, the various items, including the final credit balance, bear a
close relation to those of the previous year. The income of the schools for 1906
from school fees, not including fees for boarding, amounted to £21,190; from rents
and interest, £30,263 ; from endowments administered by the School Commissioners,

xxi

The total num
was 2,528 boys and

ber (

L i,7
>f pupils on the rolls in the last t>
\2 girls, as against 2,467 boys am

erm or quarter of the yea:
i 1,593 girls at the end o

1905.
.-St, ,rp, Attendance, Pees, and Salaries at ShicoNDAEY Schools.*Table Kl

Schools.

Staff. Attendance
Qua]

°

forLi
•ter of

ist Term or a>
1903. I

1-1

|l II !S5

Annual Eaites of Fees. Salariesat Bates paid at
End of Year.

1
CD

6
.§
ill

GO. s
2 m&

For
Ordinary

Day-school
Course.

*

For Board,
exclusive of
Day-school

Tuition.
Regular Staff. Part-time

Teachers.

£ s. d. £ S. d. £ s. d. £ s. d,
Whangarei High School
Auckland Grammar j

School j
3

20

3

16...

Id...
l<7---
16...
If—|6...Is---

15
9

150
92
14
23
16
11

24
11

173 j
98
10

O

31
33

"l
6

39
20

330
196
24
31
47
44

"I••

I 8 8 0
f 10 10 0
(880
1 8 8 0

I 6 6 0
f 10 10 0I 8 8 0j

) ■•

390 0 0

4,947 0 0

600 0 0

110 0 0

Thames High School ••
New Plymouth High \

School J 1,095 0 0 19 0 0

Wanganui Girls' College 12 54 76 12 154 61 J- 40 0 0 "1,300 0 0 J390 0 0
(and fees.

tWanganui Collegiate )
School

Palmerston North High)
School I

Wellington Boys' College

12 3 29 131I 15 178 138 12 0 01 45 0 0 b 2,900 0 0 120 0 0
6 {6.. 26

31
89

60
30

180 15

87
63

290 88
I 10 0 0 "1,320 0 0 85 0 0

14 11 17 9
( 11 17 9
( 9 11 0

10 4 0
9 9 0|

42 0 0 3,205 0 0
Wellington Girls' College 9 6 63 106I 3 178 1 - 1,465 0 0
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls'Higli School

7
6 c 7

6
48
39I 21
10
25
22

53
37
11
17
27
26

4
5

112
87
32
27
54
51

28
13

40 0 0[
40 0 0,

n,344 0 0
e 1,010 0 0 7611 7

Dannevirke High School

Marlborough High School

(6...I -23 I 10 0 0

JI 8 11 0
( 10 10 0
(880] 10 10 0
18 8 0
I 10 10 0
1 7 10 0
( 12 12 01 9 9 O^

14 3 6
11 0 6

I 7 17 6
j- 9 9 0

j| 6 6 o!

410 0 0

885 0 0"
* ' INelson Boys' College

Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Boys'High )

School J
Christchurch Girls' High I

School )

8

11

i
10

14

72
66

74

91

67

108

14
8

13

178

151

209

55

36

I 40 0 0

[40 0 0I:
45 0 0,
42 0 0i

'1,715 0 0

1 e 1,070 0 0

3,413 10 0

90 0 0

40 0 0
(185 0 0
\ a,nd fees.

8 2 109 70 8 189 1,405 0 0 310 4 0

fChrist's College Gram- )
mar School J 12 29 94 76 10 209 73 jj'>3,255 0 0lj 231 15 0

Rangiora High School .. 3 (6...
Iff---
(6...

17
16
22
21

22
23
28
22

1
1

40
40
50
44

i 626 0 0

Ashburton High School.. 1 " 780 0 0
Timaru Boys' High )

School I
Timaru Girls' High \

School j

30

23
44
36

1

8

75

67

9 0 0'
9 0 0

1,205 0 0 25 0 0

810 0 0

Waitaki Boys' High School 3 1 2 39 45 3 89 87 7 10 0 (49 4 0
1 42 18 0 1 J 835 0 0 1 9 0 0

Waitaki Girls'High School
Otago Boys' High School

3
9

2
4

39
166 I

24
I 160

4
10

67
336 19

7 10 0i
10 0 0 43 10 0

520 0 0
j2,802 10 0I

90 0 0
208 0 0

(210 0 0
(and fees.

44 14 0
Otago Girls' High School 9 5 83 103 4 190 10 0 0 1,710 0 0
Southland Boys' High

School
Southland Girls' High

School

76 69 4 149 ••I io o o; •• . i 1,184 0 0

66 75 2 143 10 0 0 1 835 0 0 34 10 4

Totals for 1906 .. 195 54 J6.62t<7.36J6.65t<7.44
1023
777

1064
712

1343
862

1243
767

100
67
95
70

2,528
1,742
2,467
1,593

548
j

43,037 0 0 2,278 14 11
Totals for 19U5 195 51 537 42,326 15 0 2,337 4 0

* In six cases no secondary school is maintainec
High School,Greymouth Hiyh School, Hokitika Hi
funds are applied, in whole or in part, to the est
secondary schools. + Endowed school of s<
Education Act, 1904."

a Four assistants have board, l> Seven assistan
£39 house allowance for second master; also hea<
has residence, f Headmaster and live assistants
residence, h Headmaster and five assistants hav<

>d by tl
igh Scl
tablish.
seconda

ie governing b<
bool, Akaroa I:
ment of scbol
iry education

>ody: these are the Auckland Girls'High School, Gisborne
High School,Waimate High School; but in all cases the
larships or in aid of local district high schools or other
not coming within the definition of section 84 of " The

its havt
Ldmasti
( have
e reside

3 board, o Inc]
er has resideni
board and resence. i Headr

sluding £50 house allowance for headmaster, dIncluding
ice, and t)-ree assistant masters have board, e Principal
sidence. B Principal and five assistants have board and
master has residence.

The balance sheet (Table K2
on a sound basis. Except in tl
increase of expenditure, the vari<
close relation to those of the pn
from school fees, not including k
and interest, £30,263 ; from endo

:)sho
■

>ws that tl
latter of
items, ina

;he finances of the Boards generally are
buildings, on which there is a large

;luding the final credit balance, bear a
The income of the schools for 1906

ing, amounted to £21,190 ; from rents
mistered by the School Commissioners,

be rr
ous i
■evioi
ees fi

us year,
or boardii
jnts admi])wm(


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

