E.—1.

The total number of pupils on the rolls in the last term or quarter of the year was 2,528 boys and 1,742 girls, as against 2,467 boys and 1,593 girls at the end of 1905.

TABLE K1.—STAFF, ATTENDANCE, FEES, AND SALARIES AT SECONDARY SCHOOLS.*

Schools.	Staff.		Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1903.					of Boarders.	Annual Rates of Fees.		Salaries at Rates paid at End of Year.	
	Regular.	Part-time.	Under 12 Years.	12 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years.	Total (Roll).	Number of I	For Ordinary Day-school Course.	For Board, exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	Kegular Staff.	Part-time Teachers.
			(b	15	24		39		£ s. d	1	£ s. d.	£ s. d,
Whangarei High School	3	$ \cdot\cdot $	g	9	11	••	20		88(ł	390 0 0	••
Auckland Grammar School	20		$\begin{cases} b \dots \\ g \dots \\ b \dots \end{cases}$	150 92 14	173 98 10	7 6	330 196 24		10 10 (} ··	4,947 0 0	110 0 0
Thames High School	3		g	23	8		31		88 (• • •	600 0 0	••
New Plymouth High School	5		$\left\{ egin{array}{l} b \dots \ g \dots \end{array} ight.$	16 11	31 33	••	47 44		6 6 6 (10 10 0	İ	1,095 0 0	1
Wanganui Girls' College	8	7	12	54	76	12	154	61	$\begin{cases} 10 & 10 & 0 \\ 8 & 8 & 0 \end{cases}$		*1,300 0 0	$\begin{cases} 390 & 0 & 0 \\ \text{and fees.} \end{cases}$
†Wanganui Collegiate School	12	1	3	29 26	131 60	15 1	178 87	138	12 0 0	45 0 0	ь2,900 0 0	120 0 0
Palmerston North High School	6	4	$\left\{ egin{matrix} b & \ldots \ g \ldots \end{matrix} \right\}$	31	30	2	63	::	10 0 0		°1,320 0 0	85 0 0
Wellington Boys' College	14	1 1	6	89	180	15	290	88	11 17 9			
Wellington Girls' College	9	1	6	63	106	3	178		9 11 ()}	1,465 0 0	
Napier Boys' High School Napier Girls' High School	$\begin{vmatrix} 7 \\ 6 \end{vmatrix}$		7 6	48 39 21	53 37 11	4 5	112 87 32	28 13	10 4 ($^{d}1,344 0 0$ $^{e}1,010 0 0$	
Dannevirke High School	2	$ \cdot\cdot $	$egin{pmatrix} b \dots \ g \dots \end{bmatrix}$	10	17		27		10 0 0	• • •	410 0 0	••
Marlborough High School	4		$\left\{egin{array}{l} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{array} ight.$	25 22	27 26	2 3	54 51		8 11	1	885 0 0	
Nelson Boys' College	8	2	1	72	91	14	178	55	10 10 (\	1,715 0 0	90 0 0
Nelson Girls' College	8	1	10	66	67	8	151	36	10 10 (40 0 C	g 1,070 0 0	40 0 0
Christchurch Boys' High School	11	5	14	74	108	13	209		10 10) } }	3,413 10 0	185 0 0 and fees.
Christchurch Girls' High School	8	8	2	109	70	8	189		1990	1.7	1,405 0 0	1
+Christ's College Gram-	12	3	29	94	76	10	209	73		$\left.\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		231 15 0
Rangiora High School	3.	3	$\begin{cases} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{cases}$	17 16	22 23	1	40 40		9 9	'	^j 626 0 0	••
Ashburton High School	4		$\begin{cases} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{cases}$	$\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 21 \end{array}$	28 22		50 44		666		780 0 0	
Timaru Boys' High	4	1	(9	30	44	1	75		90		1,205 0 0	25 0 0
Timaru Girls' High	4		••	23	36	8	67		9 0		810 0 0	••
Waitaki Boys' High School	8	3 1	. 2	39	45	3	89	37	7 10	$\left\{egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	835 0 0	9 0 0
Waitaki Girls' High School Otago Boys' High School	9			39 166	24 160	10	67 336	19	7 10 0 10 0		520 0 0 52,802 10 0	
Otago Girls' High School	9	5		83	103	4	190		10 0	.	1,710 0 0	⊥(210 0 0
Southland Boys' High	E	5 2		76	69	4	149		10 0		i1,184 0 0	
School Southland Girls' High School	E	5 2		66	75	2	143		10 0		835 0 0	34 10 4
Totals for 1906	195	554	{b.62 g.36	1023 777	1343 862		$\frac{2,528}{1,742}$	 548			43,037 0 0	2,278 14 11
Totals for 1905	195	51	\$ b.65 g.44	1064	1243 767	95	2,467 1,593	537	••		42,326 15 0	2,337 4 0

^{*} In six cases no secondary school is maintained by the governing body: these are the Auckland Girls' High School, Gisborne High School, Greymouth High School, Hokitika High School, Akaroa High School, Waimate High School; but in all cases the funds are applied, in whole or in part, to the establishment of scholarships or in aid of local district high schools or other secondary schools. + Endowed school of secondary education not coming within the definition of section 84 of "The Education Act, 1904."

a Four assistants have board. b Seven assistants have board. c Including £50 house allowance for headmaster. d Including £39 house allowance for second master; also headmaster has residence, and three assistant masters have board. c Principal has residence. f Headmaster and five assistants have board and residence. I Headmaster and five assistants have residence.

The balance sheet (Table K2) shows that the finances of the Boards generally are on a sound basis. Except in the matter of buildings, on which there is a large increase of expenditure, the various items, including the final credit balance, bear a close relation to those of the previous year. The income of the schools for 1906 from school fees, not including fees for boarding, amounted to £21,190; from rents and interest, £30,263; from endowments administered by the School Commissioners.